fee for each branch school in the amount of two hundred fifty

dollars ($250) per year for each year or portion of a year

remaining in the respective license period. The renewal fee

for each school license prelicense principal and branch school

shall be one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125) for each year

of the license period.

(2) The commission shall charge an approval fee for

each continuing education school in the amount of one hundred

dollars ($100) per year for each year or portion of a year

remaining in the respective approval period.

[...]

reprimand, fine, suspend for a period up to two years, or

revoke the license or approval of any school, administrator,

or instructor for any violation of this section or any rule of

the commission. The fine shall be not less than one hundred

dollars ($100) nor more than two thousand five hundred dollars

($2,500) five thousand dollars ($5,000) per count violation.

(2) When the  average passage rate for first-time

examinees who have taken a school’s prelicense course for the

applicable broker or salesperson license examination is below

40 percent for six months, the commission shall notify the